# ADVERTISEMENT FOR REBID

#### Town of Bluff City, TN Bluff City, Tennessee Carter Street Sewer Replacement

#### **General Notice**

Town of Bluff City (Owner) is requesting Bids for the construction of the following Project:

## **Carter Street Sewer Replacement**

Bids for the construction of the Project will be received at the **Bluff City Town Hall** located at **4391 Bluff City Highway, Bluff City, TN 37618 where Bids will be received**, until **Tuesday, July 2, 2024**, at **10:00** am local time. At that time the Bids received will be **publicly** opened and read.

The Project includes the following Work:

## Replacement of approximately 850 LF of existing gravity sewer with appurtenances.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is:

#### Mattern & Craig, Inc 403 E. Market Street, Johnson City, TN 37601

Prospective Bidders may obtain or examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office on Monday through Friday between the hours of **9:00 A.M.-4:00 P.M.,** and may obtain copies of the Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office as described below. Partial sets of Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing Office. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office.

Bidding Documents also may be examined at:

Associated General Contractors (AGC), 249 Neal Drive, Blountville, TN 37617; (423) 480-0063; Knoxville Builders Exchange, 300 Clark St., Knoxville, TN 37921; (865) 525-0443 Monday through Friday between the hours of 8:00AM and 5:00PM.

Bidders must be licensed as a Contractor in the State of Tennessee. Bids must be accompanied by a bid guarantee as specified in the Instructions to Bidders.

Bidding Documents may be downloaded from a designated project web link. Prospective Bidders shall email **srlouiso@matternandcraig.com** to register as a plan holder, even if Bidding Documents are obtained from a plan room or source other than the designated web link in either electronic or paper format. Upon registering, the web link will be issued. The designated web link will be updated periodically with addenda, lists of registered plan holders, reports, and other information relevant to submitting a Bid for the Project. All official notifications, addenda, and other Bidding Documents will be offered only through the designated web link. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the designated web link.

## **Pre-bid Conference**

No pre-bid conference will be held.

#### Instructions to Bidders.

For all further requirements regarding bid submittal, qualifications, procedures, and contract award, refer to the Instructions to Bidders that are included in the Bidding Documents.

All Minority and Women-Owned contractors are encouraged to participate. By submission of a signed bid, the bidder certifies total compliance with Title VI and Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended, and all regulations promulgated thereunder.

Treasury ARP SLFRF financial assistance will be used to fund all/or a portion of the contract. The contractor will comply with all applicable Federal law, regulations, executive orders, Treasury policies, procedures, and directives.

#### This Advertisement is issued by:

Owner: Town of Bluff City, TN By: Jeff Broyles Title: Mayor Date: June 15, 2024